elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
OIL BURNER

Model

CB-VLADP

R8220078-03 - 31/10/2019

1 3833972 BB-VL 4.460 DP 02-2011
2 3833973 BB-VL 4.610 DP 03-2011
3 3836913 BB-VL4.610 DP S 07-2019
4 3833081 CH-00521-T1/KN 07-2009
5 3833175 CH-00521-T2/KL 01-2010
6 3832013 CH-00522-T1/KN 06-2008
7 3833174 CH-00522-T2/KL 01-2010
Col Reference Model type Begin End

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A

QOil burner . CB-VL4DP



."’11

1111

dariA-89 - dsuing |10

1230

1506 1509 1505 1504 1503

1507

1500

R8220082

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A



(/&S
SN LA,
Q= - SIS @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type VN OIS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
1000 | BURNER BODY
1005 | AIR BOX NC46-61/VECTRON 4 65326874 e|lo e
1010 |INSULATION AIR INTAKE BOX 65300808 o oo
1015 |HOUSING 467X457X103 DRILL.D6 NC46/61/V4 65326235 o oo
1020 |AIR RECYCL.R115+SPOILER 124X91 55° 65300809 e e
AIR RECYCLING 119/114X60 78° (BLACK) 13017364 °
1030 |IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 o oo
1040 | GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 C BN 3K
1050 | AIR FLAP 209X96X81,5 CPL. 65300810 o oo
1060 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R + CABLE L600 65300527 e|lo e
1070 |FAN WHEEL D180X75 D12,7 13011096 °
FAN WHEEL D190X82 D12,7 65300811 oo
1080 | GROMMET/PLATE 65300517 o oo
1100 |COVER GREY 458X462X276+SCREW/V 4 65300812 e|lo e
1111 |FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 o oo
1145|MOTOR MOUNT. PLATE VECTRON 4 / NC46-61 | 65301222 o oo o
1150 | CAPACITOR 12uF 2P 3mm 13015715 ACC ° e
CAPACITOR 16F 2P 6,4mm 65301178 ACC oo |
CAPACITOR 16F 2P 6,4mm 65301178 SIMEL ° >.
CAPACITOR 18uF 2P 6,4mm 65301177 SIMEL ®o|e o
1160 |MOTOR 0,42KW 230V D12,7 65300813 [ ] Q
MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7 65300814 oo
1170 |COUPLING D18/14,7/11X22 PUMP/MOTOR 65074172 e|lo e
1175|0IL PUMP AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500 13011938 o oo
1180 |KIT COVER GASKET+FILTER D20 SUNTEC A 13010470 eo|o|e
1185|COIL SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L 13010006 e |lo o —
1200 |OIL HOSE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M L1500 (2 PCS) 13004833 e o |0 GCJ
1210 |SWIVEL CONNECTION 13018875 o oo 5
1220 | SOLEN. VALVE SUN SL1Vv2807 G1/8” 9W 230V 13018872 e|lo e o]
1221 |COIL RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz 13018853 L K BN =
1230|SOLEN.VALVE SUN SL1V2807G1/8 9W230V+UNI | 13018871 e|lo e @)
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1501 |CONTROL UNIT TCH 311.00 65300879 o o @
1503 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L300 13010519 o oo
1504 | CABLE IGNIT.TRANSFO+PLUG 2P/RAST2P L350 | 65300619 o oo
1505 | CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L420V1 13011090 C K BN
1506 | CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG DIN/RAST3P L350V2 | 65301115 o oo
1507 | CABLE+PLUG WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 65300531 o oo
1509 | CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L475V3 65301114 e o @
1510 |CONTROL UNIT BRACKET+DISPLAY 65300524 o oo
1525 | DISPLAY/CONTROL UNIT TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109 o oo
1550 | AUX.RELAY/MOTOR C05+CABLE+CONNECT. 65301069 C K BN
1730 |RELAY FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT. 65323142 °
1735 |PLUG-IN BASE/MINI RELAY TYP FIN 95.75 65323152 °
1800 | CONTROLLER RWF 55.50A9 65114033 )
1920 |PHOTOCELL FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 65328029 e o |0 09/19
PHOTOCELL QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 65326516 eo|o|e 08/19
3

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A



Qil burner . CB-VL4DP

2000

2140 O

O O
2020 2040 2410 2110 2010 2015 2030 2050 2070
2100
5000
so01

R8220079
10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A



QQQ QQQ Q§?§®P’§,§\®{y
@(‘o vrp\ v\‘o\ 051;\ 09;\ ‘or{), ‘or{)/
-~ XX S S S S
@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type EVENETALALS @
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
2000 | COMBUSTION HEAD
2010 [OIL HOSE DASHO03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1020 13020813 ® )
OIL HOSE DASH03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1220 13022578 ® L]
2015 | COVER HEAD D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56 65326875 e o o0
2020 |BAFFLE PLATE D114/60 6SL R 13017115 e o 0o
2030 |BUTTON D35/20X60+VERNIER D12/8X48+CLIPS | 13007852 ®o o o0
2040 | ELECTROD.BLOC.25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +SCREW | 13007907 e o oo
2050 [INSPECTION GLASS BLU D14XD18 13007807 e o oo
2070|IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L1050 AP 13010004 ° °
IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L850 CARBON 13020808 ° °
2100 | COMB.HEAD OIL L1020 D114 NOZ.4,0+2,50GPH | 65300802 °
COMB.HEAD OIL L1020 D114 NOZ.4,50+3,0GPH | 65300800 °
COMB.HEAD OIL L1220 D114 NOZ.4,0+2,50GPH | 65300803 °
COMB.HEAD OIL L1220 D114 NOZ.4,50+3,0GPH | 65300801 °
2110|ADJUST ROD D8-M8 L554 M6+HOLD.2XD17 65300804 ° °
ADJUST ROD D8-M8 L694 M6+HOLD.2XD17 65300805 ° ° o
2140 | FLAME TUBE D150/125 L278 65300806 ° ° e
FLAME TUBE D150/125/115 L417 65300807 ° ° |
2150 | GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 244X244X8 D158 13007803 o o o0 >.
2170 SCREWS M6 FIX FLAME TUBE (3 PIECES) 13007804 e o 0|0 om
2175 |FLANGE FIX. HEAD D155 L247/VL4-NC46/61 H 65326206 o o o0 (&)
2410|NOZZLE HOLDER + NUT 65300512 o o o0
5000 | ACCESSORIES
5001 [NOZZLE DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S 13016090 [ B —_
NOZZLE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S 13016094 e o o o GCJ
NOZZLE DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S 13016093 ° e 5
NOZZLE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S 13018355 ®o o 0|0 o)
NOZZLE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S 13018353 ®o o 0|0 =
NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S 13018354 °o|e @)
5

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A



CB-VL4DP

Qil burner

o
=
]
1005 65326874 LUFTKASTEN NC46-61/VECTRON 4 BOITE A AIR NC46-61/VECTRON 4 CASSA ARIA NC46-61/VECTRON 4
LUCHTKAST NC46-61/VECTRON 4 CAJA DE AIRE NC46-61/VECTRON 4
1010 65300808 ISOLIERUNG -LUFTKASTEN VL+VG4 ISOLATION BOITE A AIR ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE
1015 65326235 GEHAUSE 467X457X103 BOHR.D6 NC46/61/V4 CARTER 467X457X103 PERC.D6 NC46/61/V4 FUSIONE 467X457X103 FORO D6 NC46/61/V4
BRANDERHUIS 467X457X103 BO.D6 NC46/61/V4 | CARTER 467X457X103 PERF.D6 NC46/61/V4
1020 13017364 ANSAUGLUFTFUEHR. 119/114X60 78°(SCHWARZ) RECYCLAGE AIR 119/114X60 78° (NOIR) CONVOGLIATORE ARIA 119/114X60 78° (NERO)
LUCHTGELEIDING 119/114X60 78° (ZWART) RECICLAJE DE AIRE 119/114X60 78° (NEGRO)
65300809 ANSAUGLUFTFUHRUNG R115+FLUGEL 124X91 55° RECYCLAGE AIR R115+AILETTE 124X91 55° CONVOGL.ARIA R115+SURPRES.124X91 55°
LUCHTGELEIDING R115+SPOILER 124X91 55°| RECICLAJE AIRE R115+ALERON 124X91 55°
1030 13009663 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRASFO. ACC. EBI 2X7,5 230V+PRESA TERRA
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V
1040 13016845 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG / GEHAUSE PASSE FIL/CARTER PASSAFILO/ CARTER
KABELDOORVOERING PASACABLES/CARTER
1050 65300810 LUFTKLAPPE 209X96X81,5 BG. VOLET AIR 209X96X81,5 CPL. SERRANDA ARIA 209X96X81,5 CPL.
LUCHTKLEP 209X96X81,5 BG. VALVULA AIRE 209X96X81,5 CPL.
1060 65300527 STELLANTR. STE4,5 B0.37/6-R M.KABEL L600 SERVOMOTEUR STE4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABLE L600 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CAVO L600
REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE L600
1070 13011096 VENTILATORRAD D180X75 D12,7 TURBINE D180X75 D12,7 VENTOLA D180X75 D12,7
VENTILATORRAD VGO04DP/EK04G/F@180 X 75| TURBINA D180X75 D12,7
65300811 VENTILATORRAD D190X82 D12,7 TURBINE D190X82 D12,7 VENTOLA D190X82 D12,7
VENTILATORWIEL D190X82 D12,7 TURBINA D190X82 D12,7
1080 65300517 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG / GERATEPLATTE PASSE FIL/PLATINE PASSAFILO/PIASTRA
DRAADDOORVOER/BASISPLAAT PASACABLES/PLATINA
1100 65300812 BRENNERHAUBE GRAU 458X462X276+SCHRA.V 4 | CAPOT GRIS 458X462X276+VIS/V 4 COFANO GRIGIO 458X462X276+VITENV 4
BRANDERKAP GRAU 458X462X276+SCHROEF/V 4 CUBIERTA GRIS 458X462X276+TORNILLO/V 4
1111 65300519 FLACHKOPF-SCHRAUBE M5X15+SPITZE VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15
PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15
1145 65301222 MOTORPLATTE VECTRON 4 / NC46-61 FLASQUE SUPP. MOTEUR VECTRON 4 / NC46-61 PIASTRA MONTAG. MOTORE VECTRON 4/NC46-61
MOTOR MONTAGEPLAAT VECTRON 4 / NC46-61 | PLACA MONTAJE MOTOR VECTRON 4 / NC46-61
1150 13015715 KONDENSATOR 12yF 2P 3mm CONDENSATEUR 12pF 2P 3mm CONDENSATORE 12uF 2P 3mm
CONDENSATOR 12uF 2P 3mm CONDENSADOR 12uF 2P 3mm
65301177 KONDENSATOR 18pF 2P 6,4mm CONDENSATEUR 18uF 2P 6,4mm CONDENSATORE 18yF 2P 6,4Amm
CONDENSATOR 18pF 2P 6,4mm CONDENSADOR 18pF 2P 6,4mm
65301178 KONDENSATOR 16pF 2P 6,4mm CONDENSATEUR 16pF 2P 6,4mm CONDENSATORE 16yF 2P 6,4Amm
CONDENSATOR 16pF 2P 6,4mm CONDENSADOR 16pF 2P 6,4mm
1160 65300813 MOTOR 0,42KW 230V D12,7 MOTEUR 0,42KW 230V D12,7 MOTORE 0,42KW 230V D12,7
BRANDERMOTOR V-G /L 4 460, 0,42KW MOTOR 0,42KW 230V D12,7
65300814 MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7 MOTEUR 0,75KW 230V D12,7 MOTORE 0,75KW 230V D12,7
MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7 MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7
1170 65074172 KUPPLUNG D18/14,7/11X22 PUMPE/MOTOR ACCOUPLEMENT D18/14,7/11X22 POMPE/MOTEUR | GIUNTO D18/14,7/11%X22 POMPA/MOTORE
KOPPELING D18/14,7/11X22 POMP/MOTOR ACOPLAMIENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR
1175 13011938 OELPUMPE AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500 POMPE FIOUL AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500 POMPA AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500
POMP AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500 BOMBA AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500
1180 13010470 SATZ DEKKELDICHTUNG+FILTER D20 SUN A KIT JOINT COUVERCLE+FILTRE D20 SUN A KIT GUARNIZ. COPERCHIO+FILTRO D20 SUN A
SET DEKSELPAKKING+FILTER D20 SUN A KIT JUNTA CUBIERTA+FILTRO D20 SUN A
1185 13010006 SPULE SUN PUMPE AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINE SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN POMPA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
SPOEL SUN POMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN BOMBA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
1200 13004833 OLSCHLAUCH DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500(2ST) FLEXIBLE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500(2PCS) FLESSIBILE DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500(2PZ)
OLIESLANG DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500 (2ST) | LATIGUILLO DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500(2PZ)
1210 13018875 EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN 1/8Z-D 6 RACCORD ORIENTABLE RACCORDO GIREVOLE
DRAAIBARE AANSLUITING RACOR GIRATORIO
1220 13018872 MAGNETVENTIL SUN SL1V2807 G1/8 9W 230V ELECTROVANNE SUN SL1V2807 G1/8" 9W 230V ELETTROVALVOLA SUN SL1V2807G1/8 9W 230V
MAGNEETKLEP SUN SL1V2807 G1/8” 9W 230V| ELECTROVALVU. SUN SL1V2807G1/8" 9W 230V
1221 13018853 SPULE RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz BOBINE RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz BOBINA RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz
SPOEL RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz BOBINA RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz
1230 13018871 MAGNETVENTIL SUN SL1V2807G1/8 9W230V+UNI ELECTROVANNE SUN SL1V2807G1/8 9W230V+RAC| ELETTROVALYV. SUN SL1V2807G1/8 9W230V+RAC
MAGNEETKLEP SUN SL1V2807 G1/8 9W 230V+UN ELECTROVALVULA SUN SL1V2807 G1/8 9W 230V
1501 65300879 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCH 311.00 COFFRET TCH 311.00 APPARECCHIATURA TCH 311.00
BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCH 311.00 PROGRAMADOR TCH 311.00
1503 13010519 KABEL MOTOR+STECKER 3P/RAST3P L300 CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L300 CAVO MOTORE+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L300
KABEL MOTOR+STCK3P/RAST3P L300 CABLE MOTOR+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L300
1504 65300619 KABEL ZUNDTRAFO+STCK 2P/RAST2P L350 CABLE ALLUMEUR+PRISE 2P/RAST2P L350 CAVO TRASFO ACCENS.+PRESA 2P/RAST2P L350
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFOKAB.+STEK.2P/RAST2P L350 CABLE ENCENDEDOR+TOMA 2P/RAST2P L350
1505 13011090 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L420V1 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L420V1 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L420V1
KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STCK3P/RAST3P L420V1 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L420V1
1506 65301115 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK DIN/RAST3P L350V2 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE DIN/RAST3P L350V2 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA DIN/RAST3P L350V2
KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STCKDIN/RAST3P L350V2 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA DIN/RAST3P L350V2
1507 65300531 KABEL+STECKER WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABLE+PRISE WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CAVO+PRESA WIE. 4P/RAST 3P L250
KABEL+STEKKER WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABLE+TOMA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250
1509 65301114 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L475V3 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L475V3 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L475V3

KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STCK3P/RAST3P L475V3

CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L475V3

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A




®
=
1
1510 65300524 HALTER ZU FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT + ANZEIGEEINH | - SUPPORT COFFRET+AFFICHEUR SUPPORTO PROGRAMMATORE+VISUALIZ.
STEUN VAN DE AUTOMAAT+DISPLAY SOPORTE DEL CAJETIN+PANTALLA
1525 65301109 ANZEIGE/FEUERUNGSAU.TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABEL | AFFICHEURICOFFRET TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIA.TCG-TCH REL.2.2
AANWIJS EN BEDIENEENHEID TCG/TCHR.2.2 | PANTALLA P. PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH REL.2.2
1550 65301069 HILFSRELAISIMOTOR C05+KABEL+STECKER RELAIS AUX. / MOTEUR C05+CABLE+CONNECT. | RELE AUSIL/MOTORE C05+CAVO+CONNETTORE
HULPRELAIS BRANDERMOTOR CO5+KABEL+STECK.| RELE AUXIL. IMOTOR C05+CABLE+CONNECT.
1730 65323142 RELAIS FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT. RELAIS FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT. RELE FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT.
RELAIS FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT. RELE FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT.
1735 65323152 SOCKEL/MINI RELAIS TYPE FIN 95.75 SOCLE/MINI RELAIS TYPE FIN 95.75 ZOCCOLOIMINI RELE’ TIPO FIN 95.75
MONTAGEVOET/MINI RELAIS TYP FIN 95.75 | ZOCALO/MINI RELE TYPE FIN 95.75
1800 65114033 REGLER RWF 55.50A9 REGULATEUR RWF 55.50A9 REGOLATORE RWF 55.50A9
REGELAAR RWF 55.50A9 REGULADOR RWF 55.50A9
1920 65326516 FOTOZELLE QRBIA LG.570+RAST5 CELLULE QRBIA LG 570+RAST5 FOTOCELLULA QRB 1A LG 570+RAST5
FOTOCEL QRB1A LG.570+RAST5S CELULA QRB1A LG.570+RASTS5
65328029 FOTOZELLE FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 CELLULE FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 FOTOCELLULA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
FOTOCEL FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 CELULA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
2010 13020813 OLSCHLAUCH DASHO3 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1020 FLEXIBLE DASH03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1020 FLESSIBILE DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1020
OLIESLANG DAS03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1020 | LATIGUILLO DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1020
13022578 OLSCHLAUCH DASHO3 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1220 FLEXIBLE DASH03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1220 FLESSIBILE DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1220
OLIESLANG DAS03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1220 | LATIGUILLO DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1220
2015 65326875 KOPFDECKEL D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56 COUVERCLE TETE D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56 | COPERCHIO TESTA D164/153%25+GUIDA D5X56
KOPDEKSEL D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56 TAPA CABEZA D164/153X25+GUIA D5X56
2020 13017115 STAUSCHEIBE D114/60 6SL R DEFLECTEUR D114/60 6SL R DIFFUSORE D114/60 6SL R
STUWPLAAT D114/60 6SL R DEFLECTOR D114/60 6SL R
2030 13007852 KNOPF D35/20X60 M8+NONIUS D12/8X48+CLIPS BOUTON D35/20X60+VERNIER D12/8X48+CLIPS | BOTTONE D35/20X60 M8+VERN.D12/8X48+CLIPS
KNOP D35/20X60 M8+NONIUS D12/8X48+CLIPS | BOTON D35/20X60 M8+VERN. D12/8X48+CLIPS
2040 13007907 ZUENDELEKT.BLOCK 25X48d4D1,5X22 45°+SCHR | BLOC-ELECTRODES 25X48 d4 D1,5X22 45°+VIS | BLOCCO ELETTROD.25X48D4D1,5X22 45° +VITE
ELECTRODEBLOK 25X48d4D1,5X22 45°+SCHROEF | BLOQUE ELECT.25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+TORNIL.
2050 13007807 SCHAUGLAS BLAU D14/D18 VOYANT DE FLAMME BLEU D14XD18 VISORE DI FIAMMA BLU D14XD18
KIJKGLASS BLAU D14/D18 VISOR DE LLAMA AZUL D14/D18
2070 13010004 ZUNDKABEL D4/D4 L1050 AP CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L1050 AP CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L1050 AP
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L1050 AP CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L1050 AP
13020808 ZUNDKABEL D4/D4 L850 CARBON CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L850 CARBONE CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L850 CARBON
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L850 CARBON | CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L850 CARBON
2100 65300800 BRENNKOPF OL L1020 D114+DUSE 4,5+3 0GPH TETE COMB.FIOUL L1020 D114 GIC.45+3GPH GR.TESTA OLIO L1020 D114 UG.45+3GPH CPL
VLAMKOP OLIE L1020 D114 SPR.4,5+3GPH BG. | CABEZA COMB.OLEQ L1020 D114+BOQ 4,5+3GP
65300801 BRENNKOPF OL L1220 D114 +DUSE 4,5+3,0GPH TETE COMB.FIOUL L1220 D114 GIC.45+3GPH GR.TESTA OLIO L1220 D114 UG.45+3GPH CPL
VLAMKOP OLIE L1220 D114 SPR.4,5+3GPH BG. | CABEZA COMB.OLEO L1220 D114+BOQ,4,5+3GP
65300802 BRENNKOPF OL L1020 D114+DUSE 4,0+2,5GPH TETE COMB.FIOUL L1020 D114+GIC.4+2,5GPH GR.TESTA OLIO L1020 D114+UG.4+2,5GPH CPL
VLAMKOP OLIE L1020 D114 SPR.4+25GPH BG. | CABEZA COMB.OLEQ L1020 D114+BOQ4+2,5GP
65300803 BRENNKOPF OL L1220 D114 +DUSE 4,0+2,5GPH TETE COMB.FIOUL L1220 D114 GIC.4+2,5GPH GR.TESTA OLIO L1220 D114 UG.4+2,5GPH CPL
VLAMKOP OLIE L1220 D114 SPR.4+2,5GPH BG. | CABEZA COMB.OLEQ L1220 D114+BOQ 4+2,5GP
2110 65300804 SCHUBSTANGE D8-M8 L554 MG+HALT. 2XD17 TIGE REGLAGE D8-M8 L554 M6+SUP. 2XD17 ASTA REGOL. D8-M8 L554 M6+SUP. 2XD17
STELSTANG D8-M8 L554 M6+STEUN 2XD17 | VARILLA AJUSTE D8-M8 L554 M6+SOP.2XD17
65300805 SCHUBSTANGE D8-M8 L694 M6+HALT. 2XD17 TIGE REGLAGE D8-M8 L694 M6+SUP. 2XD17 ASTA REGOL. D8-M8 1694 M6+SUP. 2XD17
STELSTANG D8-M8 L694 M6+STEUN 2XD17 | VARILLA AJUSTE D8-M8 L694 M6+SOP.2XD17
2140 65300806 BRENNERROHR D150/125 L278 TUBE DE FLAMME D150/125 L278 BOCCAGLIO D150/125 L278
BRANDERBUIS D150/125 L278 TUBO DE LLAMA D150/125 278
65300807 BRENNERROHR D150/125/115 1417 TUBE DE FLAMME D150/125/115 L417 BOCCAGLIO D150/125/115 L417
BRANDERBUIS D150/125/115 L417 TUBO DE LLAMA D150/125/115 L417
2150 13007803 DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 244X244X8 D158 | JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 244X244X8 D158 GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC, 244X244X8 D158
PAKKING GASVOORZETSTUK 244X244X8 D158 | JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 244X244X8 D158
2170 13007804 SCHRAUBEN-SET M6X1 LINKSGEWINDE/VPE 3STK | VIS M6 (PAS GAUCHE)FIX. TUBE FLAMME(3PCS) | VITE M6 (PASSO SX) FISS. BOCCAGLIO(3 PZ)
M6-BEV.SCHROEF(LINKER)BRANDERBUIS(X3) | TORNILLOS M6 (R.IZQ.)FIJ.TUBO QUEMA (X3)
2175 65326206 BRENNKOPFFLANSCH D155 L247/VL4-NC46/61 H | BRIDE FIXA TETE D155 L247/VL4-NC46/61H FLANGIA FISSA. TESTA D155 L 247/VL4-NC46 H
BEVESTIGINGKOP D155 L247/VL4-NC46/61 H | BRIDA FIJA.CABEZA D155 L247/VL4-NC46/61H
2410 65300512 DUSENHALTER + MUTTER PORTE GICLEUR + ECROU PORTA UG. + DADO
SPROEIERHOUDER + MOER PORTA BOQUILLA + TUERCA
5001 13016090 DUESE DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S
13016093 DUESE DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 350 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S
13016094 DUESE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
13018353 DUESE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S
13018354 DUESE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S
NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S
13018355 DUESE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S GICLEUR DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S UGELLO DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S

NOZZLE DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S

BOQUILLA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A

CB-VL4DP

QOil burner



CB-VL4DP

Qil burner

o= -
[ ] 1]
1005 65326874 BO3OYWHAA KAMEPA NC46-61/VECTRON 4 CAIXA DE AR NC46-61/VECTRON 4 KOMORA POWIETRZA NC46-61/VECTRON 4
HAVA KUTUSU NC46-61/VECTRON 4
1010 65300808 30NALMA BO3LYLIHOTO BIOKA ISOLAMENTO CAIXA DE ENTRADA DE AR IZOLACJA OBUDOWA UKEADU POWIETRZA
IZOLASYONU HAVA KUTUSU
1015 65326235 KOPMYC 467X457X103 DRILL.D6 NC46/61/v4 CARCAGA 467X457X103 PERF.D6 NC46/61/V4 OBUDOWA 467X457X103 DRILL.D6 NC46/61/V4
KARTER 467X457X103 DRILL.D6 NC46/61/V4
1020 13017364 3ACIIOH.PELIPK. BO3AYXA 119/114X60(YEPHBINY) | RECICLAGEM DE AR 119/114X60 78° (PRETO) RECYRKUL.POWIETR. 119/114X60 78°(CZARNY)
HAVA GERI DONUSUMU 119/114X60 78°(SIYAH)
65300809 3ACJ'|0.PELl.BO_3.R115+C|'|OWIEP 124X91 55° RECICLAGEM AR R115+SPOILER 124X91 55° RECYRKULACJA POW.R115+SPOJLER 124X91 55°
HAVA GERI DON.R115+SPOILERI 124X91 55°
1030 13009663 TPAHC®O PO3XWIA EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO IGNICAO EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V
ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V
1040 13016845 MY®TA MPOMYCKA NPOBOLA/KAPTEP PASSA-CABOS/CAIXA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/OBUDOWA
KABLO KANALI/KARTER
1050 65300810 BO3[YILIHAA 3ACIOHKA 209X96X81,5 CPL. FLAP DA AR 209X96X81,5 CPL. PRZEPUSTNICA POW.209X96X81,5 CPL.
HAVA KLAPESI 209X96X81,5 CPL.
1060 65300527 CEPBO[IBWIAT.STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABE.L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABO L600 SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R KABLO L600
PABOYEE KONECO [1180X75 [112,7 TURBINA D180X75 D12,7 WIMIK D180X75 D12,7
L LA TURBIN D180X75 D12,7
65300811 PABOYEE KONECO A190X82 12,7 TURBINA D190X82 D12,7 WIMIK D190X82 D12,7
TURBIN D190X82 D12,7
1080 65300517 MY®TA MPOMYCKA NMPOBOJA/MNACTUHA PASSA-CABOS/PLACA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/PLYTKA
KABLO KANALI/TABLA
1100 65300812 KOXYX CEPbI 458X462X276+BIHT/V 4 COBERTURA CINZA 458X462X276+PARAFUSOIV 4 | OSLONA SZARY 458X462X276+SRUBA/V 4
KAPAGI GRI 458X462X276+VIDASINV 4
1111 65300519 BVHT C NMOCKOW rONOBKON M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15 SRUBA Z £BEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15
DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15
1145 65301222 MOHTAX.MAHEIb [IBUrA. VECTRON 4 / NC46-61 PLACA MONTAGEM MOTOR VECTRON 4 / NC46-61| PLYTA MONTAZ.SILNIKA VECTRON 4 / NC46-61
MOTOR MONTAJ PLAKASI VECTRON 4 / NC46-61
KOH[EHCATOP 12yF 2P 3mm CAPACITOR 12uF 2P 3mm KONDENSATOR 12 uF
Y R KONDENSATOR 12uF
65301177 KOHOEHCATOP 18uF 2P 6,4mm CAPACITOR 18yF 2P 6,4mm KONDENSATOR 18yF 2P 6,4mm
KONDENSATOR 18uF 2P 6,4mm
65301178 KOHLEHCATOP 16F 2P 6,4mm CAPACITOR 16F 2P 6,4mm KONDENSATOR 16yF 2P 6,4mm
KONDENSATOR 164F 2P 6,4mm
1160 65300813 QNEKTPOLBUIATENb 0,42KW 230V [112,7 MOTOR 0,42KW 230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,42KW 230V D12,7
MOTORU 0,42KW 230V D12,7
65300814 QIEKTPOIBUIATENb 0,75KW 230V [112,7 MOTOR 0,75KW 230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,75KW 230V D12,7
MOTORU 0,75KW 230V D12,7
1170 65074172 CLEMN/IEHWE D18/14,7/11X22HACOC/ONEKTPOB. | ACOPLAMENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR LACZNIK D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA /SILNIK
KAPLIN D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORU
1175 13011938 HACOC AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500 BOMBA AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500 POMPA AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500
POMPA AT3 55 C 9550 2P 0500
1180 13010470 KOMMNEKT MPOKNALLKPBILUKA+®UNBTP 120 SUN A | KIT GAXETA TAMPA+FILTRO D20 SUN A ZESTAW USZCZELKA POKR.+FILTR D20 SUN A
KITI CONTASI KAPAK+FILTRE D20 SUN A
1185 13010006 OBMOTKA SUN HACOC AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN BOMBA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L CEWKA X POMPA SUN AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
BOBIN X POMPA SUN AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
1200 13004833 LUMAHI DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500 (2 PCS) FLEXIVEL DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90° L1500(2PCS) PR.GIETKI DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500(2PCS)
ESNEK DN6 G3/8F G1/4M 90°L1500+RAK.(2PCS
LUTYLIEP MOBOPOTHbINA CONEXAO ORIENTAVEL ZtACZE OBROTOWE
120 | 13018875 | LTVUEPNOBOR
1220 13018872 OMNEKTPOKJTAMAH SUN SL1V2807 G1/8" 9W 230V VALV. SOLEN. SUN SL1V2807 G1/8" 9W 230V ELEKTROZAWOR SUN SL1V2807 G1/8" 9W 230V
ELECTROVANA SUN SL1V2807 G1/8" 9W 230V
1221 13018853 OBMOTKA RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz BOBINA RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz CEWKA RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz
BOBIN RAPA M13 230V 50-60 Hz
1230 13018871 QMNEKTPOKIT.SUN SL1V2807 G1/8 9W 230V+LUTY. ELECTROVALV.SUN SL1V2807 G1/8 9W 230V+UN | ELEKTROZAW. SUN SL1V2807G1/8 9W230V+ZtA,
ELECTROVANA SUN SL1V2807 G1/8 9W 230V+RA
BJIOK YTMPABNEHWA TCH 311.00 UNIDADE DE CONTROLE TCH 311.00 MODUL TCH 311.00
— el KUTU TCH 311.00
1503 13010519 KABEITb OMEKTPO[BUIATENb+P.3P/RAST3P L300 | CABO MOTOR+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L300 PRZEWOD SILNIK+WTYCZKA 3P/IRAST3P L300
MOTORU KABLOSU+FIS 3P/RAST3P L300
1504 65300619 KABEITb TPAHC®O POXUIA+UT.2P/RAST2P L350 |  CABO TRANSFO IGNICAO+TOM.2PIRAST2P L350 | PRZEWOD TRANSFO ZAPL+WTY.2P/RAST2P L350
KABLOSU ATESL. TRAFO.+FIS 2P/RAST2P L350
1505 13011090 KABE/b SNMEKTPOKJTAMAH+PL.3P/RAST3P L420V1 | CABO EL.VALVULA+TOM. 3P/RAST3P L420V1 PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+PLUG3P/RAST3P L420V1
KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+PLUG3P/RAST3P L420V1
1506 65301115 KABEITb OMEKTPOKITAMAH+P.DIN/RAST3P L350V2 | CABO EL.VALVULA+TOM. DIN/RAST3P L350V2 PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+PLUGDIN/RAST3P L350V2
KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+PL.DIN/RAST3P L350V2
1507 65300531 KABEMNb+LTEKEP WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABO+TOMADA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 PRZEWOD+WTYCZKA WIE. 4P/IRAST3P L250
KABLOSU+FIS WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250
1509 65301114 KABENb GNEKTPOKJTAMAH+PL.3P/RAST3P L475V3 | CABO EL.VALVULA+TOM. 3P/RAST3P L475V3 PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+PLUG3P/RAST3P L475V3

KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+PLUG3P/RAST3P L475V3

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A




o= -
[ -
1510 65300524 OMOPA BITOKA YMPABMEHS+AMCMNEN SUPORTE UNIDADE DE CONTROLE+VISOR WSPORNIK MODULU+WYSWIETLACZ
KUTU DESTEGI+EKRAN
1525 65301109 [MICTINIE BIIOK YMPABMEHWA TCG-TCH REL. 22 |  DISPLAY/PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH RELEASE 2.2 | WYSWIETLACZ/MODUE TCG-TCH R2.2 + PRZEWOD
EKRAN ICIN KUTU TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABLOSU
1550 65301069 PEIE/MOTOP C05+KABEN+COENH. RELE AUX/MOTOR C05+CABOS+CONECT. DODATKOWY PRZEKAZNIK SILNIKA C05+PRZ+CON
MOTOR C05 YEDEK ROELESI+KABLOL+CONNECT.
PEE FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT. RELE FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT. PRZEKAZ.FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT.
Y sskretlr ROLE FIN 40.52 230V 2 CONT.
1735 65323152 BASA/MINI PENE TYPE FIN 95.75 BASE/MINI RELE TYPE FIN 95.75 PODSTAWA WTYKOWA/MINI PRZEKAZN. FIN95.75
EKLENTI TABANI/MINI ROLE TYPE FIN 95.75
PEMYIIMPOBAHNE RWF 55.50A9 REGULADOR RWF 55.50A9 REGULATORA RWF 55.50A9
Ll falis REGULATORU RWF 55.50A9
1920 65326516 ®OTOPE3ICTOP QRB1A LG.570+RASTS CELULA QRBIA LG.570+RASTS FOTOKOMORKA QRBIA LG 570+RAST5
HUCRE QRB1A LG.570+RAST5
65328029 ®OTOPE3NCTOP FTEB 3 F L610 RASTS CELULA FTEB 3 F L610 RASTS FOTOKOMORKA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
HUCRE FTEB 3 F L610 RASTS
2010 13020813 LUNTAHI DASHO3 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F JIC L1020 FLEXIVEL DASH03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1020 PRZ.GIETKI DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1020
ESNEK DASHO03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F JIC L1020
13022578 LUMAHI DASHO3 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F JIC L1220 FLEXIVEL DASH03 BANJO3/8-G3/8F JIC L1220 PRZ.GIETKI DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F L1220
ESNEK DASH03 BANJO 3/8-G3/8F JIC L1220
2015 65326875 KPBILLKA FOITOBKA D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56 TAMPA CABEGA D164/153X25+GUIAR D5X56 POKRYWA GLOWICA D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56
KAPAK KAFA D164/153X25+GUIDE D5X56
AE®MNEKTOP D114/60 6SL R DEFLECTOR D114/60 6SL R DEFLEKTOR D114/60 6SL R
— Ll DEFLEKTOR D114/60 6SL R
2030 13007852 KHOIKA D35/20X60 M8+BEPHb.D12/8X48+CLIPS BOTAO D35/20X60 M8+VERNON.D12/8X48+CLIPS | PRZYCISK D35/20X60 M8+NON.D12/8X48+CLIPS
BUTONU D35/20X60 M8+ON.GOS.D12/8X48+CLIP
2040 13007907 BI1OK 9MEKTPOIOB 25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+BIHT BLOCO ELETRODO 25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+PARAF | BLOK ELEKTROD 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +SRUBA
ELEKT.BLOGU 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° + VIDASI
CMOTPOBOE OKHO D14/D18 VIGIA D14/D18 SZKLO PODGLADU D14/D18
2050 13007807 ROGAR CAMI D14/D18
2070 13010004 KABE/b PO3XWIAD4/D4 L1050 AP CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L1050 AP PRZEWOD ALU. D4/D4 L1050 AP
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L1050 AP
13020808 KABEITb PO3XIIAD4/D4 L850 CARBON CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D4 1850 CARBON PRZEWOD ALU. D4/D4 L850 CARBON
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L850 CARBON
2100 65300800 T'0OB.CTOP.TO.L1020 D1140O0PC. 4,5+3GPH CABECA COMB.OLEO L1020 D114+B0OQ.4,5+3GPH | GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L1020 D114 DYS.4,5+3GPH
YANMA BAS.YAG L1020 D114 PU.MEMESI 4,5+3
65300801 rONOB.CrOP.TOM L1220 D114 ®OPC.4,5+3GPH CABEGA COMB.OLEO L1220 D114+BOQ.4,5+3GPH | GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L1220 D114 DYS.4,5+3GPH
YANMA BAS.YAG L1220 D114 PU.MEMESI 4,5+3
65300802 T'0OB.CrOP.TOM.L1020 D11400PC. 4+2 5GPH CABECA COMB.OLEO L1020 D114+B0Q.4+2,5GPH | GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L1020 D114 DYS.4+2,5GPH
YANMA BAS.YAG L1020 D114 PU.MEMESI 4+2,5
65300803 T'OMOB.CrOP.TOM.L1220 D114 ®OPC.4+2,5GPH CABECA COMB.OLEO L1220 D114+B0OQ.4+2,5GPH | GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L1220 D114 DYS.4+2,5GPH
YANMA BAS.YAG L1220 D114 PU.MEMESI 4+2,5
2110 65300804 PETYJIN.CTEPXXEHb D8-M8 L554 M6+[JEPX.2XD17 | HASTE AJUSTE D8-M8 L554 M6+SUP.2XD17 TRZPIEN REGUL.D8-M8 L554 M6+WSPOR 2XD17
AYAR CUBUGU D8-M8 L554 M6+DEST.2XD17
65300805 PETYNIN.CTEPXXEHb D8-M8 L694 M6+[JEPX.2XD17 | HASTE AJUSTE D8-M8 L694 M6+SUP.2XD17 TRZPIEN REGUL.D8-M8 L694 M6+WSPOR 2XD17
AYAR CUBUGU D8-M8 L694 M6+DEST.2XD17
2140 65300806 COrNO rOPENKN D150/125 L278 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D150/125 L278 RURA PALNIKA D150/125 L278
BRULOR BORUSU D150/125 L278
65300807 COMO rOPENKM D150/125/115 L417 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D150/125/115 L417 RURA PALNIKA D150/125/115 L417
BRULOR BORUSU D150/125/115 L417
2150 13007803 MPOKIMAIKA/®ITAHEL| FOPEJTKI 244X244X8 D158 GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 244X244X8 D158 USZCZELKA/KOENIERZ PAL.244X244X8 D158
CONTASI/BRULOR FLANSI 244X244X8 D158
2170 13007804 BVHT M6 (TIEB PE3bE) KPENN. TPYE FOPEMKY PARAFUSO M6 (PASSO ESQ.) TUBO QUEIMADOR | SRUBA M6 (LEWOSKRETNA) MOC. RURE PALNIKA
BRULOR TUPU M6 TESPIT VIDASI(SOLA DONUS)
2175 65326206 OUKCA.FONOBKA ®ITAHLIA D155 L247/VL4-NC61H FLANGE FIX.CABECA D155 L247/VL4-NC61H KOLNIERZ UST.GLOWICA D155 L247/VL4-NC61H
FLANS SAB.BASLIGI D155 L247/VLA-NC46/61H
2410 65300512 ®OPCYHKA AEPYXATEMb + FAVIKA PORTA BOQUILLA + PORCA OBUDOWA DYSZA + NAKRETKA
PUSKURTME MEMESI TASIYICIS + SOMUN
®OPCYHKA DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S
<Ll LELLEDED PUSK. MEMESI DAN 2,50 GPH 60° S
13016093 ®OPCYHKA DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 3,50 GPH 60° S
13016094 ®OPCYHKA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 3,00 GPH 60° S
13018353 ®OPCYHKA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 4,50 GPH 60° S
13018354 ®OPCYHKA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 5,00 GPH 60° S
13018355 ®OPCYHKA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S BOQUILLA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S DYSZA DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S

PUSK. MEMESI DAN 4,00 GPH 60° S

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A

CB-VL4DP

QOil burner



Qil burner . CB-VL4DP

10

BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A



BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

QOil burner . CB-VL4DP

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A

11



CB-VL4DP

Qil burner

ADDRESSES

https://www.elco-burners.com www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura
v . Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

: Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication & la demande /
* : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER

7 Characters : 00001 /KA

. Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D
Sequencial number —

Year of manufacture : ————>» K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
8 Characters : 00001 /L 09
. Month of manufacture
Sequencial number Year of manufacture : 3 K = 2003
L - 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture _ I Month of manufacture
Year of manufacture : P = 2007
Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W= 2012
X w2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015
18 Characters : 070115 000000000001

Sequencial number
Manufacturing day (07) / Month (01) / Year (15)

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,
the conception or the material of the products.

10/2019-R8220078-420010596602A





